BID TABULATION 2016 ASPHALT ROAD REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CITY FILE #E16-002

BID OPENING DATE: 3:00 P.M. Thursday, February 4, 2016

Engineers Pro-Line Asphalt Florence Cement Co. Cadillac Asphalt, LLC. James P Contracting, Inc. Estimate 11797 29 MileRoad 12585 23 Mile Road 12345 23 Mile Road 672222 Van Dyke Washington Two MI 48005 Shelby Twn MI 48315 Shellby Twn MI 48315 Washington MI 48005 December 2015

Local & Major Streets: Various Locations				December, 2015		Washington Twp., MI 48095		Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Washington, MI 48095	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	133,000	Square Yard	\$2.00	\$266,000.00	\$2.20	\$292,600.00	\$1.80	\$239,400.00	\$1.69	\$224,770.00	\$1.70	\$226,100.00
2	Remove HMA Surface	13,000	Square Yard	\$6.00	\$78,000.00	\$4.00	\$52,000.00	\$2.90	\$37,700.00	\$3.60	\$46,800.00	\$3.80	\$49,400.00
3	Conc Curb & Gutter, Rem	10,160	Foot	\$7.50	\$76,200.00	\$5.00	\$50,800.00	\$6.75	\$68,580.00	\$15.00	\$152,400.00	\$7.30	\$74,168.00
4	Conc Driveway, Rem	200	Square Yard	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.90	\$1,780.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.35	\$1,470.00
5	HMA Driveway, Rem	100	Square Yard	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.25	\$1,425.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
6	Utility Structure, Adjust w/ EJ Riser Rings	18	Each	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
7	Drainage Structure Cover, Adjust	87	Each	\$400.00	\$34,800.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$350.00	\$30,450.00	\$375.00	\$32,625.00	\$333.00	\$28,971.00
8	Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	87	Foot	\$250.00	\$21,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$200.00	\$17,400.00	\$250.00	\$21,750.00	\$405.00	\$35,235.00
9	Drainage Structure, Recondition	87	Each	\$200.00	\$17,400.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$200.00	\$17,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,525.00	\$290.00	\$25,230.00
10	Drainage Structure Cover, MDOT Type C	6	Each	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
11	Edge Drain, 6 inch (Modified)	7,500	Foot	\$15.00	\$112,500.00	\$9.00	\$67,500.00	\$8.00	\$60,000.00	\$12.00	\$90,000.00	\$11.55	\$86,625.00
12	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	10,000	Foot	\$23.00	\$230,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$28.30	\$283,000.00	\$18.50	\$185,000.00	\$27.30	\$273,000.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, F6	160	Foot	\$23.00	\$3,680.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$27.30	\$4,368.00
14	Conc Sidewalk Curb, Integral w/ walk, 6 inch width (max 8 inch height)	100	Foot	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$28.05	\$2,805.00
15	Conc Driveway, Nonreinf, 6 inch	100	Square Yard	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$47.50	\$4,750.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.50	\$5,550.00
16	Conc Driveway, Nonreinf, 8 inch	100	Square Yard	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$54.50	\$5,450.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$62.80	\$6,280.00
17	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 7	24,000	Foot	\$7.50	\$180,000.00	\$2.00	\$48,000.00	\$5.70	\$136,800.00	\$4.25	\$102,000.00	\$5.90	\$141,600.00
18	Hand Patching HMA, 1100	1,200	Ton	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$86.00	\$103,200.00
19	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	500	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$42.50	\$21,250.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$44.70	\$22,350.00
20	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special)	500	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.25	\$22,625.00	\$43.00	\$21,500.00	\$53.30	\$26,650.00
21	Machine Grading (Modified)	38	Station	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,975.00	\$75,050.00	\$2,700.00	\$102,600.00	\$1,790.00	\$68,020.00
22	HMA, 5E3 (PG 64-22)	15,000	Ton	\$80.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$78.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$83.90	\$1,258,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$74.15	\$1,112,250.00
23	HMA, 5E10 (PG 64-22)	1,900	Ton	\$90.00	\$171,000.00	\$78.00	\$148,200.00	\$81.00	\$153,900.00	\$60.00	\$114,000.00	\$73.75	\$140,125.00
24	HMA, 4E10 (PG 64-22)	2,000	Ton	\$85.00	\$170,000.00	\$71.00	\$142,000.00	\$79.75	\$159,500.00	\$77.00	\$154,000.00	\$69.10	\$138,200.00
25	HMA, 3E10 (PG 64-22)	4,000	Ton	\$82.50	\$330,000.00	\$71.00	\$284,000.00	\$73.45	\$293,800.00	\$60.00	\$240,000.00	\$66.70	\$266,800.00
26	HMA, 1100 (Modified)	3,100	Ton	\$125.00	\$387,500.00	\$40.00	\$124,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,700.00	\$70.00	\$217,000.00	\$81.65	\$253,115.00
27	HMA Approach, 1100 (Modfied)	100	Ton	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
28	HMA Pathway, Rem	1,425	Square Foot	\$2.00	\$2,850.00	\$1.80	\$2,565.00	\$1.15	\$1,638.75	\$8.00	\$11,400.00	\$0.88	\$1,254.00
29	Shared Use Path, Aggregate	50	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.25	\$1,712.50
30	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	775	Square Foot	\$6.00	\$4,650.00	\$5.50	\$4,262.50	\$5.75	\$4,456.25	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$7.20	\$5,580.00
31	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	650	Square Foot	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$4.50	\$2,925.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$4.75	\$3,087.50	\$6.30	\$4,095.00
32	Detectable Warning Surface	128	Square Foot	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$16.50	\$2,112.00	\$28.00	\$3,584.00	\$17.15	\$2,195.20
33	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Seeding, Mixture THM w/ Mulch	2,450	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$6.50	\$15,925.00	\$5.85	\$14,332.50	\$5.82	\$14,259.00	\$6.00	\$14,700.00
34	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	175	Each	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00
35	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4" White	225	Foot	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$0.50	\$112.50	\$0.49	\$110.25	\$0.49	\$110.25	\$0.51	\$114.75
36	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4" Yellow	7,420	Foot	\$1.00	\$7,420.00	\$0.50	\$3,710.00	\$0.49	\$3,635.80	\$0.49	\$3,635.80	\$0.51	\$3,784.20
37	Cold Plastic Pavt Marking 24" Stop Bar 3M 270ES	22	Each	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.50	\$275.00
38	Cold Plastic Pavt Marking Left-Turn Arrow Legend 3M 270ES	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$182.00	\$182.00
39	Cold Plastic Pavt Marking Thru & Rt Arrow Legend 3M 270ES	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$307.00	\$307.00
40	Cold Plastic Pavt Marking "ONLY" Legend 3M 270ES	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$192.00	\$192.00
41	Sprinkler Head	25	Each	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$67.60	\$1,690.00
42	Audio & Video Coverage	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,845.00	\$9,845.00	\$13,390.00	\$13,390.00
43	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,350.00	\$50,350.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
44	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 1 thru 43	1	Lump Sum	\$177,689.45	\$177,689.45	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00	\$135,250.00	\$135,250.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00
45	21AA Aggregate Base	3,000	Ton	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$14.00	\$42,000.00	\$16.00	\$48,000.00	\$26.00	\$78,000.00	\$24.75	\$74,250.00
	00 10111 101	-,	1	,	, ,	+=50	,,	, = 0.00	Ţ : 2, 2 2 1 0 0	+=1.00	, ,	, = o	Ţ::,=30.00

\$3,828,003.45 \$3,111,704.00 \$3,195,962.55 \$3,388,560.55 \$3,449,683.65 Total (Items 1-45):

Other Bidders Total Bid Amount: Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. \$3,558,261.55

1957 Crooks Suite A Troy, MI 48084